

Jackson County Missouri Meeting Minutes

Health and Environment Committee

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

(APPROVED)

James D. Tindall (2nd) Chairperson, Scott Burnett (1st), Greg Grounds (5th)

Monday, April 14, 2008

1:45 PM

Independence Legislative Chambers, 308 W. Kansas

Present: James D. Tindall, Scott Burnett and Greg Grounds

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

16599 Scott Burnett moved to recommend do pass Resolution #16599, authorizing the County

Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement for Medical Examiner Services with Platte

County, Missouri, for compensation payable to Jackson County in the amount of

72,541.00. Seconded by Greg Grounds.

The motion passed by a voice vote. (APPROVED)

16600 Scott Burnett moved to recommend do pass Resolution #16600, authorizing the County

Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement for Medical Examiner Services with Clay

County, Missouri, for compensation payable to Jackson County in the amount of

\$209,638.73. Seconded by Greg Grounds.

The motion passed by a voice vote.

16601 Scott Burnett moved to recommend do pass Resolution #16601, authorizing the County

Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement for Medical Examiner Services with Cass

County, Missouri, for compensation payable to Jackson County in the amount of

\$91,802.00. Seconded by Greg Grounds.

The motion passed by a voice vote. (APPROVED)